

## Louisville Metro Government

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16CUP1013 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Planning Case Status: Public Hearing

File created: 6/13/2016 In control: Board of Zoning Adjustment

On agenda: 6/20/2016 Final action:

Title: Request: Conditional Use Permit to allow a rehabilitation home in an R-5 zoning district

Project Name: The Order of Promise, LLC Location: 3502 Garland Avenue
Owner: Property Management of Louisville

Applicant: Aaron Hallstrom

Representative: Aaron Hallstrom, Shannon Hallstrom

Jurisdiction: Louisville Metro Council District: 1 - Jessica Green

Case Manager: Jon E. Crumbie, Planning and Design Coordinator

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 16CUP1013\_Notice.pdf, 2. 16CUP1013\_Site Plan.pdf, 3. 16CUP1013\_boza staff

report\_062016.pdf

DateVer.Action ByActionResult6/20/20161Board of Zoning AdjustmentapprovedPass

Request: Conditional Use Permit to allow a rehabilitation home in an R-5 zoning

district

Project Name: The Order of Promise, LLC

Location: 3502 Garland Avenue

Owner: Property Management of Louisville

Applicant: Aaron Hallstrom

Representative: Aaron Hallstrom, Shannon Hallstrom

Jurisdiction: Louisville Metro

Council District: 1 - Jessica Green

Case Manager: Jon E. Crumbie, Planning and Design Coordinator